
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5044
ANSWERED ON:20.04.2001
WTO STANDARDS ON FISHERIES
NANDIPAKU VENKATASWAMY

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have rejected the proposal of WTO regarding standards on Fisheries;

(b) if so, the details thereof indicating the name of country against which the said price has been rejected; and

(c) the standards that Indian Government suggested or like to suggest in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY (SHRI MURASOLI MARAN)

(a) : There is no proposal of WTO regarding standards on fisheries.

(b) & (c) : Do not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY  LOK SABHA
	Answer

